

19  
EX CIVIL 184/21  
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

**01.04.2022**

Present: Sh. Aman Mehta, Ld. Counsel for DH through  
VC.  
None for JD.

An application has been moved on behalf of DH stating that as per their verification, the JD and his wife have been murdered and in this regard, FIR no. 327/16, PS Kapashera has already been registered. He has further stated that despite their efforts, they could not find any LR of the JD and seeks time to trace the details of LR, if any. In the interest of justice, time is granted. Put up for tracing of LR, if any, of the JD and further proceedings on **05.08.2022**.

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**01.04.2022 (A)**