

17
EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

05.08.2022

Present: Sh. Aman Mehta, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH has stated that no details of LRs are available and he has pressed for appointment of custodian as per the provisions of Order XXII R 4A of CPC. He has also pressed for the attachment of immovable property as per the details given in the execution petition. He further submits that the said immovable property devolved on to the deceased JD Sh. Sanjay Rana vide a registered compromised decree entered into him with third parties.

Put up for further clarifications, if any, and orders on **16.09.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
05.08.2022 (A)