

14
EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

16.09.2022

Present: Sh. Aman Mehta, Ld. Counsel for DH along
with DH.
Sh. Rajiv Singh Rana, brother of JD no. 1
Sanjay Rana in person.

An application under Order XXI R 13 of CPC
has been filed on behalf of DH for attachment of immovable
property of JD. Same is taken on record.

Sh. Rajiv Singh Rana, brother of JD no. 1 has
appeared and furnished the details of LRs of JD no. 1 Sh. Sanjay
Rana on oath vide separate statement.

Put up for filing appropriate application for
impleadment of LRs of JD on behalf of DH by the next date of
hearing and further proceedings on **18.11.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
16.09.2022 (A)