

15
EX CIVIL184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

18.11.2022

Present : Sh. Madhav Prakash, Id. Proxy counsel for DH.
Smt. Saroj Bala, Id. Counsel for Sh. Rajeev Rana
alongwith Sh. Rajeev Rana (Brother of JD no.1) in
person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf Sh. Rajeev Rana.

The same is taken on record.

An application has been filed for impleadment of
LRs of deceased JD. Copy supplied to Id. Counsel appearing
alongwith Sh. Rajeev Rana, who is stated to be uncle of LRs of
deceased JD, who are stated to be minors.

To come up for further proceedings on **10.02.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
18.11.2022