

20
EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

10.02.2023

Present: Sh. Madhav Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
DH.
None for JD.

Be awaited for 2nd call.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
10.02.2023 (A)

At 10:45 AM

Present: Sh. Madhav Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
DH.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Ld. Counsel for the proposed
JDs.

Ld. Counsel for the proposed JDs has submitted that she has not received copy of the execution petition and has requested some time for filing the reply. Ld. Counsel for proposed JDs is granted four weeks time for filing the reply as last and final opportunity and is directed to ensure to take all steps for inspecting the file and preparing the reply within the time stipulated.

Put up for further proceedings on **31.03.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
10.02.2023 (A)