

15
EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

31.03.2023

Present: Sh. Madhav Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
DH.

Be awaited.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
31.03.2023 (A)

At 10:48 AM

Present: Sh. Madhav Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
DH.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Objection has been filed on behalf of the LRs of the JD and same is taken on record. Copy of the same has been supplied to the opposite party. Reply of the application under Order XXII R 1, 5 and 6 of CPC has also been filed on behalf of LRs no. 1 and 2 of JD and another application under Order XXXII of CPC for agreement or compromise by next friend or guardian for the suit has also been filed. Same are also taken on record and copies have been supplied.

Put up for filing reply/arguments on the aforesaid pending applications on **14.07.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
31.03.2023 (A)