

12
EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

14.07.2023

Present: Sh. Aman Mehta, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

An application under Order XXI of CPC, Rejoinder to the reply filed by Rajiv Rana to the application of the DH under Order XXII R 1, 5 and 6 of CPC and Reply to the application under Order XXXII R 3(1) of CPC have been filed on behalf of the DH. All are taken on record.

Let notice of the aforesaid application under Order XXI of CPC be issued to the JD on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter now come up for arguments on the aforesaid application for substitution of LRs and for further proceedings on **22.09.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
14.07.2023 (A)

At 11:00 AM

At this stage, Ms. Saroj Bala, Ld. Counsel for LR of JD has appeared before the Court. Copies of the application, rejoinder and reply supplied. **Notice issued in the first call is therefore, cancelled.** She has been apprised about next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
14.07.2023 (A)