

13
EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

08.12.2023

Present : Sh. Aman Mehta, ld. Counsel for DH (through VC)
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks a short pass over as he is
on the way and would reach to the court in a while.

Be awaited.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
08.12.2023

At 11.05 AM

Present : Sh. Aman Mehta, ld. Counsel for DH.
Smt. Saroj Bala, ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of
Sanjay Rana.

I have heard the ld. Counsels for the parties.

It has come to my attention that no vakalatnama is
filed till date on behalf of LRs of JD who were impleaded by this
court on the last date of hearing.

Let notice be issued to the LRs of JD of the present
execution petition on filing of PF returnable on **16.02.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
08.12.2023