

18
EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

16.02.2024

Present : Sh. Madhav Prakash, ld. Proxy counsel for DH.
Sh. Ashish Godara, ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. Proxy counsel for DH seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to bereavement in his family.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the JD. The same is taken on record.

To come up for purpose already fixed on
19.04.2024.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
16.02.2024