

4
EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

19.04.2024

Present : Sh. Aman Mehta, ld. Counsel for DH (through VC)
Sh. Sanjay Rana, Sh. Rajender Sehrawat, Sh.
Joginder Sehrawat, Sh. Ashish Godara and Ms.
Soman Lata, ld. Counsels for LR's of JD

Ld. Counsels for LR's of JD have sought some time to file reply to the applications of the DH. They have submitted that the application is not maintainable against the LR's of JD. They are directed to file their objections and reply taking up all the arguments in written.

Let the same be filed within 3 weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

To come up for hearing on the objections / applications on **02.08.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.04.2024