

4

EX CIVIL 184/21

RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

**02.08.2024**

Present: None for DH.  
Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Reply to the application under Order XXI of CPC filed and same is taken on record. An extra copy of the reply has also been placed on record for supplying to the DH.

DH is therefore, directed to collect the copy of the reply from the Civil Nazir of the Court.

Ld. Counsel for JD has sought time to file objections.

Let the same be filed within 15 days from today as last and final opportunity.

Put up for consideration on the application under Order XXI of CPC moved on behalf of the DH and objections on **27.09.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**02.08.2024 (A)**

**At 10:14 AM**

At this stage, Sh. Aman Mehta, Ld. Counsel for DH has appeared before the Court. Copy of the reply has been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for DH. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**02.08.2024 (A)**