

11
EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

27.09.2024

Present: Sh. Aman Mehta, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for JD along with wife of
JD.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that he has e-filed the
objections. Same are taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he is suffering from
fever and will not be able to argue the matter today.

Considering the submissions made, let the matter be
listed for hearing on the objections on **13.12.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
27.09.2024 (A)