

14
EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

13.12.2024

Present: Sh. Aman Mehta, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. J.S. Sehrawat and Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsels
appearing for Objector.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that the application moved by Rajiv Rana to be appointed as a Guardian of the two minor LR's of the deceased JD is required to be adjudicated before the objections can be decided as he is neither the LR of the deceased JD nor has any other authority to appear before this Court in this matter.

Let the matter come up for deciding the application for guardianship on behalf of Rajiv Rana on the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, court notice be issued to the mother of the deceased JD who is also one of the LR's impleaded in the present execution petition to appear before the Court through Counsel or in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for purpose fixed on **14.02.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
13.12.2024 (A)