

5 EX CIVIL 184/21  
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

14.02.2025

Present : Sh. Aman Mehta, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for proposed JD  
through representative.

Issue court notice to the mother of deceased JD, who is one of LRs impleaded in the present execution petition, to appear before the counsel through counsel or in person on NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 07.03.2025.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**14.02.2025**