

3 EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

07.03.2025

Present: Sh. Madhav Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for DH.
Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for Objector.
Mother of deceased JD in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for DH submits that main counsel is unwell and cannot appear today. He has requested for an adjournment.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of LR of deceased JD Katari Devi. Same is taken on record.

Statement of the mother of deceased recorded wherein she undertakes that she had filed the objections on 27.09.2024 before filing of vakalatnama and today the same objections are adopted as the vakalatnama has been filed.

Put up for arguments on all pending objections and applications on **21.03.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST DWARKA
NEW DELHI/07.03.2025