

4

EX CIVIL 184/21

RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

30.05.2025

Present: Mr. Ram Mehar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH through VC.
Mr. Kapil Sehrawat, Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD.
Ms. Meenu Devi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Objector.

Main Counsels for the parties are not available and an adjournment is sought.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted and no adverse order is passed.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **11.07.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
30.05.2025 (A)