

2 EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

29.08.2025

Present: Ld. proxy counsel for the DH through VC.
Sh. Tapish Sehrawat and Sh. Bharat Sehrawat
Ld. counsels for the JD.

Notice be issued to the Secretary, DLSA, South West, Dwarka giving him a copy of the order dated 11.07.2025 alongwith notice. The court may have appoint an amicus curiae/next friend or guardian in the present case in view of the order already passed and therefore, the Secretary, DLSA, South West, Dwarka may have to step in and appoint a counsel for the said purpose to represent the minor children.

List the matter on **12.09.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/29.08.2025