

**5 EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA**

12.09.2025

Present: Sh. Aman Mehta, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Jitendra Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for Minor
Children.
Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for Objector Katari.
Objector Sh. Rajiv Singh Rana in person.

Arguments heard on the objections.

Statement of Sh. Rajiv Singh Rana recorded separately under Section 165 of Evidence Act.

At this stage, Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for Objector submits that he does not think he will get justice from this court. The remark is definitely not in a good taste.

Considering the remark, the court is giving him 5 days time to move appropriate petition to get the matter transferred from this court to some other court. The court is not recusing from the matter, because this can be a tactic since the court is not going in the direction in which the counsel wants the court to go, but applying its own mind.

List on **20.09.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/12.09.2025**