

**8 EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA**

20.09.2025

Present: Sh. Aman Mehta, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Jitendra Singh, Ld. Amicus Curaie for Minor
Children.
Objector Rajiv Rana in person.

It is informed that transfer petition has been filed by
the JD.

In these circumstances, orders are not being passed
in the present case.

Be listed on **30.10.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/20.09.2025**