

**9 EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA**

21.11.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Bharat Sehrawat and Sh. Ketan Yadav, proxy
counsel for Objector.
Sh. Jitendra Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for Minor
Children.

It is informed that a Transfer Petition is pending in
the present matter.

List on **19.12.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/21.11.2025**