

6 EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Kapoor Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith DH in person.
Sh. Kabir Lamba Ld. proxy counsel for the minor child.
Sh. Joginder Sehrawat (through VC), Sh. Ashish Godara and
Sh. Vishvender Singh Ld. counsels for the objector
alongwith the objector.

Both the parties jointly requested for mediation in the present matter.

At joint request, matter is referred to mediation under Mediation for Nation 2.0 project for **20.03.2026** at **12 noon**.

List the matter before this court on **27.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026