

**5 EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA**

22.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Joginder Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for Objector/one of the
LRs of deceased JD.

Ld. Counsel for objector/one of the LRs of deceased JD has submitted that without prejudice to his rights and contentions and to show his bonafide, a sum of Rs.15 lacs will be deposited with the court, subject to outcome. On deposit, the same be kept in an interest bearing FDR.

At request, list on **06.05.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/22.04.2026**