

2 EX CIVIL 184/21
RAVI KHUNTETA Vs. SANJAY RANA

25.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Joginder Singh Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for Objector.
Sh. Jitendra Singh, Amicus Curiae for minor children.
DH in person.

Notice be issued to the SDM Bijwasan to inform the court as to what would be the share of the deceased Sanjay Rana in agricultural land measuring 07 Bighas of Khasra No.7/25, situated at Village Shayalapur, Tehsil Kapashera, Village Bijwasan, New Delhi, returnable for **06.07.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/25.05.2026